### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM437051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOWHITTAKER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		02/21/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONZA BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8830 Biggs Ford Road	
City:	Walkersville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21793-0127	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0999468	PYROGENT
Registration Number:	1204201	PYROSPERSE
Registration Number:	1325248	QCL-1000
Registration Number:	1777000	BIO WHITTAKER
Registration Number:	1803996	МВМ
Registration Number:	1815650	KINETIC-QCL
Registration Number:	1957961	ACCUGENE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-569-5767 Phone:

Email: perry@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** David M. Perry Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Perry **SIGNATURE:** /David M. Perry/

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0128**

900415239

DATE SIGNED: 07/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=BIOWHITTAKER TECHNOLOGIES change of name#page1.tif
source=BIOWHITTAKER TECHNOLOGIES change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0129



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOWHITTAKER

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOWHITTAKER

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "LONZA BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2007, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

2459279 8100

080315715

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6448671

DATE: 03-13-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 009/167 FRAME: 0448

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 FM 02/21/2007 FILED 09:45 FM 02/21/2007 SRV 070203314 - 2459279 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BIOWHITTAKER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

#### February 21, 2007

The undersigned, Vincent L. DiVito, being the Treasurer of BioWhittaker Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. By the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board"), the Board adopted resolutions to amend the Company's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment"), declared said Amendment to be advisable, and directed that the Amendment be considered by the Company's sole stockholder, Lonza America Inc. (the "Stockholder");
  - 2. The Stockholder has given its unanimous written consent to the Amendment; and
  - 3. The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the GCL.

NOW. THEREFORE, to effect the Amendment, Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Lonza Bioscience Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").

Except as specifically set forth herein, the remaining paragraphs of the Company's Certificate on Incorporation shall not be amended, modified or otherwise altered.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of the date first written above.

BIOWHITTAKER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Vincent L. DiVito

Name: Vincent L. DiVito

Title: Treasurer

17430581

TRADEMARK REEL: 009167 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 07428/22078**